
 

Meeting contact Ruth Rimmington on 01257 515118 or email ruth.rimmington@chorley.gov.uk 

 

 
 
 
 
 

GENERAL LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE 
WEDNESDAY, 16TH MARCH 2016, 10.00 AM 
COMMITTEE ROOM 1, TOWN HALL, CHORLEY 
 

AGENDA 
  

APOLOGIES 
 

1 DECLARATIONS OF ANY INTERESTS 
 

 

 Members are reminded of their responsibility to declare any pecuniary 
interest in respect of matters contained in this agenda. 
 
If you have a pecuniary interest you must withdraw from the meeting. 
Normally you should leave the room before the business starts to be 
discussed. You do, however, have the same right to speak as a 
member of the public and may remain in the room to enable you to 
exercise that right and then leave immediately. In either case you must 
not seek to improperly influence a decision on the matter. 
 

 

2 PROCEDURE   
 

(Pages 3 - 4) 

3 EXCLUSION OF THE PUBLIC AND PRESS 
 

 

 To consider the exclusion of the press and public for the following items 
of business on the ground that it involves the likely disclosure of exempt 
information as defined in Paragraph 4 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A to the 
Local Government Act 1972.  
 
By Virtue of Paragraph 1: Information relating to any individual. 
Condition: 
Information is exempt to the extent that, in all the circumstances of the 
case, the public interest in maintaining the exemption outweighs the 
public interest in disclosing the information. 
Information is not exempt if it relates to proposed development for which 
the local planning authority may grant itself planning permission 
pursuant to Regulation 3 of the Town & Country Planning General 
Regulations 1992(a). 
 

 

4 SECTION 60, 61 AND 62 OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT 
(MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS) ACT 1976, SUSPENSION / 
REVOCATION OF PRIVATE HIRE; VEHICLE, DRIVER AND 
OPERATORS LICENSES 

 

(Pages 5 - 80) 

 Report of the Director of Public Protection, Streetscene and Community. 
 

 



5 ANY URGENT BUSINESS PREVIOUSLY AGREED WITH THE CHAIR   
 

 

 

GARY HALL  

CHIEF EXECUTIVE 
 
Electronic agendas sent to Members of the General Licensing Sub-Committee Councillor 
Roy Lees (Chair) and Councillors Anthony Gee, Tom Gray, Mark Jarnell and Matthew Lynch.  
 

If you need this information in a different format, such as larger print or 
translation, please get in touch on 515151 or chorley.gov.uk 
 



� � � � � � � � � 	 � � 
 
 � � � 
 � � � � � 
 �

� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �  � � !" � # � � $ � � � � % & ' ' � � $ � % � ( $ � � $ � � � ) � � ' � * * ) � � � � � � � � � � � $ ) $ ( � � � � � ' � �  � � � � �+ � , � $ � � � � � � � � # � � $ � � � � % & ' ' � � $ � ' � �  -� ! . $  / $ � � � ' � � $ � �   � � � $ $� � ! 0 * * ) � � � � � 1 2 � � ( $ �3 � 0 * * ) � � � � � 1 � � � ( $ � � � � 1 � � ) $ % � ) � $ * � $ � $ � � � � � ( $ �  � 4 $ � � $ * � $ � $ � � � � � � � � � $ % � � � � � % � � � 1 � $ �� * * ) � � � � � � � �5 � , � $ � � � � � � � � � * * ) � � � � � 1 � � � ( $ � ' � �  -� ! . $  / $ � � � ' � � $ � �   � � � $ $� � ! # � � $ � � � � % & ' ' � � $ �6 � 0 * * ) � � � � � 1 � � � ( $ � � � 4 $ � � � � �  � * � � ' � � $ 7 8 � � � !9 � � � � � � � � ' � �  � � * * ) � � � � � 1 � � � ( $ � � � � � � � $ � $ � � � � � � � �  � � $ � � * � � ( � � $ � � � � � � � � � $ 7 8 � ) ) / $� � � � ' � $ � � ' � � $ � $ � � � � � � / 7 � $ ) $ * � � � $ � � � � � � � � * � � � � / ) $ � ' � $ � � � $ � $ � � � � � � � �  � � $ � � � � �8 � � � � � % � � ' � ( $ 8 � � 4 � � % � � 7 � �: � � �   � � � $ $ � � 2 $ ) � / $ � � � $; � � � � � �  � � � � � � � ' � �  � � $ � $ � � � � � � � � � �   � � � $ $ ' � ) ) � 8 � � % � � � � � � � � � $ ' � �  # $ % � ) � � �2 $  � � � � � � � < $ � ( � � $ � & ' ' � � $ � � � < * $ � � ' � � � � � $ � � � � � � � / $ � � � 8 � � � � � $ ' � ) ) � 8 � � % -= � $ � � � ) � � � � � $ � $ � � � � � � � � � � � $ 1 ) $ � � $ � � � � � � � � $ � � � � � ' � � � $ ' � � � )= ) $ � % � � � ' � � � * $ � � � � � � � ' � � 7 != � � ( � � $ � � / $ % � ( $ � � � � � $ � * * ) � � � � � � � � 8 � � � � $ � ) $ � � $ � � � � � 7 � � � $ � � � � � $ � � � �  � � � / $� � � $ � � $ � � � � � $ � * * ) � � � � �

Agenda Page 3 Agenda Item 2



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Agenda Page 5 Agenda Item 4

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Agenda Page 13 Agenda Item 4

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Agenda Page 15 Agenda Item 4

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Agenda Page 19 Agenda Item 4

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Agenda Page 23 Agenda Item 4

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Agenda Page 25 Agenda Item 4

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Agenda Page 27 Agenda Item 4

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Agenda Page 31 Agenda Item 4

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Agenda Page 33 Agenda Item 4

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Agenda Page 37 Agenda Item 4

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Agenda Page 39 Agenda Item 4

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Agenda Page 41 Agenda Item 4

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Agenda Page 43 Agenda Item 4

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Agenda Page 45 Agenda Item 4

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Agenda Page 49 Agenda Item 4

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Agenda Page 63 Agenda Item 4

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Agenda Page 65 Agenda Item 4

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Agenda Page 67 Agenda Item 4

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Agenda Page 69 Agenda Item 4

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Agenda Page 71 Agenda Item 4

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Agenda Page 73 Agenda Item 4

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Agenda Page 77 Agenda Item 4

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	2 Procedure
	4 Section 60, 61 and 62 of the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976, Suspension / Revocation of Private Hire; Vehicle, Driver and Operators Licenses
	App 1.pdf
	App 2.pdf
	App3
	App 4.pdf
	App 5.pdf
	App 6.pdf
	App 7.pdf
	App 8.pdf
	App 9.pdf
	App 12.pdf
	App 13.pdf
	App 14.pdf
	App 15.pdf
	App16
	App 17.pdf
	App 18.pdf
	App 19.pdf
	App 20.pdf
	App 20a.pdf
	App 21.pdf
	App 22.pdf




Minutes of the meeting


General Licensing Sub-Committee Wednesday, 16 March 2016 

 
 
 
MINUTES OF GENERAL LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE 
 
MEETING DATE Wednesday, 16 March 2016 
 
MEMBERS PRESENT:  Councillor Roy Lees (Chair), Councillors Anthony Gee, 

Mark Jarnell, Matthew Lynch and Mick Muncaster 
 
OFFICERS:  Stephen Culleton (Licensing Officer), Alex Jackson (Legal 

Services Team Leader) and Ruth Rimmington 
(Democratic and Member Services Officer) 

 
16.LSC.63 Declarations of Any Interests  

 
There were no declarations of any interests. 
 

16.LSC.64 Procedure  
 
The Chair outlined the procedure that would be followed during the hearing.   
 
The licence holder attended the meeting, with his solicitor, Mr Woosey (Parry, Welch 
and Lacey). 
 
Mr Woosey requested that the Sub Committee be adjourned for four weeks.  Mr 
Woosey had only received instruction from his client the previous day and more time 
was required to prepare the case to ensure that his client had a fair hearing. Mr 
Woosey made reference to Article 6 of the Human Rights Act 1998.  There were a 
number of papers which were material to the case which could be produced to support 
the licence holder’s case and there had also been technical difficulties in playing the 
dvd evidence.   
 
Members felt that the receipt of this information was needed to help them decide on 
whether the licence holder was a fit and proper person.  The Sub Committee 
RESOLVED to adjourn the hearing, until Members had all the relevant 
information before them, for a period of at least two weeks. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Chair Date  
 


